# SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Holden to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 80 by Senator Holden

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "construction of" insert "state"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 2, line 14, after "financing of" insert "state"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, at the end of the line 19, delete ":"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 20, delete "(a)"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 26 and 27
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 12 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 4
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 4, line 5, change "(7)" to "(6)" and at the end of the line after "any" 15 insert "state"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 17 On page 4, line 9, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 19 On page 4, line 10, change "(9)" to "(8)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 4, line 12, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 4, line 18, change "(11)" to "(10)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, line 5, after "law" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of 3 the line and delete line 6.
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 5 On page 5, line 13, after "state" delete "or"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 5, line 14, delete "a political subdivision"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 5, line 16, after "state" delete "or, if applicable, a political 10 subdivision"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 12 On page 5, line 19, after "Louisiana" insert a period "." and delete the 13 remainder of the line and delete lines 20 and 21.
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 15 On page 5, at the end of line 26, delete "and" and delete line 27
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 6, delete line 1 and at the beginning of line 2 delete "project of state
  transportation project,"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- 20 On page 6, line 5, after "amount of" delete "annual installments of"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- 22 On page 6, line 16, after "department" delete "or the political subdivision that"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 6, delete line 17.
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 26 On page 8, line 16, after "state" delete "or of any political"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- 28 On page 8, line 17, at the beginning of the line, delete "subdivision thereof"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 30 On page 8, line 19, after "state" delete "or of any political subdivision thereof"

Page 2 of 3 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Riley Boudreaux.

## SFASB80 MARSHBET22

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

2 On page 8, line 21, after "state" delete "or a"

# 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 26</u>

4 On page 8, line 22, at the beginning of the line, delete "political subdivision"

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- 6 On page 9, line 4, after "department" delete the remainder of the line and on 7 line 5, delete "recipient of such federal transportation funds"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 9 On page 13, delete lines 19 through 27
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 11 On page 14, delete lines 1 through 17.
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 13 On page 14, line 18, change "K." to "J."